
Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: May 4, 2022 3:01 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-Point 3-Point Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Feltner, Kensley Lawrence County 35 304 20 275 943 26.9
2 Turner, Rylee Newport Central Catholic 32 262 12 281 841 26.3
3 Wilkins, Brianna Eastern 28 214 30 184 702 25.1
4 Sparks, Bellamee Rose Hill Christian 19 162 25 76 475 25.0
5 Neal, Riley North Oldham 31 287 16 136 758 24.5
6 Stone, Allie West Carter 32 160 82 207 773 24.2
7 Trinh, Leia Greenwood 30 201 48 146 692 23.1
8 Chenault, Jamaya Frankfort 23 208 4 101 529 23.0
9 Lillard, Jenna Ludlow 31 240 32 127 703 22.7

10 Christian, Jermyra East Jessamine 25 187 28 100 558 22.3
11 Steele, Shaelyn Russell 30 196 38 150 656 21.9
12 Gibson, Alyssa Red Bird Christian 23 104 51 131 492 21.4
13 Guess, Taylor Crittenden County 31 196 20 204 656 21.2
14 Yeast, Timberlynn Mercer County 31 222 10 175 649 20.9
15 Jenkins, Amiya Anderson County 32 204 40 139 667 20.8
16 Bradley, Dea Hart County 29 189 29 137 602 20.8
17 Hall, Keaton Model 25 144 27 146 515 20.6
18 Ford, Haven Rowan County 33 156 62 174 672 20.4
19 Kemelgor, Sierra South Oldham 26 155 42 91 527 20.3
20 Richardson, Kaliana Caverna 25 116 40 153 505 20.2
21 Howard, Gracie Christian Fellowship 27 169 27 125 544 20.1
22 Macy, Leah Mercy 32 244 17 104 643 20.1
23 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 31 187 45 110 619 20.0
24 Lindsey, Monica Central Hardin 29 158 43 129 574 19.8
25 Brown, JaMesha Fulton County 18 121 16 66 356 19.8
26 Renee, Keziah Fern Creek 26 131 59 72 511 19.7
27 Meade, Madi Betsy Layne 28 159 44 98 548 19.6
28 Neal, Deonte Nae Iroquois 29 161 52 85 563 19.4
29 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 34 84 116 141 657 19.3
30 Gallagher, Brianna Barbourville 25 143 27 116 483 19.3
31 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 213 7 111 558 19.2
32 Hampton, Jenna Morgan County 31 167 37 149 594 19.2
33 Valentine, Hailee North Laurel 30 135 69 92 569 19.0
34 Tidwell, Sharon John Hardin 25 190 9 66 473 18.9
35 Hatterick, Gabrielle Harrison County 27 150 43 80 509 18.9
36 Hoskins, Courtney Leslie County 33 172 58 103 621 18.8
37 Whitaker, Kiera Carlisle County 28 175 19 118 525 18.8
38 Merkle, Gracie Bullitt East 37 299 0 91 689 18.6
39 Spalding, Deyera Marion County 26 206 0 71 483 18.6
40 Heid, Ellie Portland Christian 25 141 38 68 464 18.6
41 Barbee, Alera Franklin-Simpson 27 157 25 107 496 18.4
42 Thomas, Destiny McCracken County 32 170 24 173 585 18.3
43 Woodard, Kelsie Menifee County 29 200 2 123 529 18.2
44 Noe, Kylie Harlan 26 170 4 117 469 18.0
45 Truitt, Katherine Lexington Catholic 28 137 14 187 503 18.0
46 Reynolds, Marleigh Trigg County 29 222 0 76 520 17.9
47 Morris, Cassidy Trinity (Whitesville) 25 115 27 135 446 17.8
48 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 26 118 38 111 461 17.7
49 Johnson, ZaKiyah Sacred Heart 39 227 31 143 690 17.7
50 Tincher, Breanna Breathitt County 21 120 0 128 368 17.5
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Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Merkle, Gracie Bullitt East 37 299 418 71.5
2 Chenault, Jamaya Frankfort 23 212 319 66.5
3 Martin, Mia Fulton City 22 121 184 65.8
4 Pelayo, Angelina Sacred Heart 39 162 255 63.5
5 Taylor, Takyra Fulton City 25 134 215 62.3
6 Macy, Leah Mercy 32 261 419 62.3
7 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 30 177 289 61.2
8 Lucas, Caroline Breckinridge County 31 77 127 60.6
9 Jones, Destiny Central 29 183 303 60.4

10 Neal, Kenna Powell County 30 149 247 60.3
11 Presley, Rachel South Laurel 30 117 196 59.7
12 Woodard, Kelsie Menifee County 29 202 340 59.4
13 Frazee, Juliana Franklin County 34 70 118 59.3
14 Henson, Chevelle Marshall County 23 42 71 59.2
15 Dant, Jenna Apollo 27 127 216 58.8
16 Minter, Rosie Paducah Tilghman 25 93 159 58.5
17 Tisdale, Meadow Bowling Green 35 220 378 58.2
18 Bolin, Jeannae Pleasure Ridge Park 29 155 269 57.6
19 Parker, Savannah Montgomery County 32 170 296 57.4
20 Green, Marissa Highlands 25 148 258 57.4
21 Daniel, Brittany Buckhorn 27 101 177 57.1
22 Martin, Grace Floyd Central 25 85 149 57.0
23 Rakestraw, Mary Kate Webster County 31 81 142 57.0
24 Jackson, Ameerah Fleming County 27 53 93 57.0
25 Daughrity, Alyssa Murray 24 98 172 57.0
26 Ferguson, Gracie Owen County 34 183 322 56.8
27 McKnight, Chloe North Laurel 30 135 239 56.5
28 Lovins, Chesney Berea 31 110 195 56.4
29 Smalley, Xaviara Bethlehem 18 104 186 55.9
30 Burnett, Lillian Christian Fellowship 27 162 290 55.9
31 Hall, Ally Knott County Central 24 67 120 55.8
32 Johnson, Nadine Bell County 31 177 318 55.7
33 Mymrikova, Nadiya Woodford County 20 46 83 55.4
34 Wolff, Alexandra Sacred Heart 38 115 208 55.3
35 Lawrie, Maya Notre Dame 27 45 82 54.9
36 Hunt, Julia Holy Cross (Covington) 33 215 392 54.8
37 Chesser, Jacie Anderson County 31 125 228 54.8
38 Reynolds, Marleigh Trigg County 29 222 407 54.5
39 Clark, Sarah Elizabethtown 28 148 272 54.4
40 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 220 405 54.3
41 Daye, Shymiya McCracken County 32 91 168 54.2
42 Martin, Kinleigh Betsy Layne 26 54 100 54.0
43 Spalding, Deyera Marion County 26 206 382 53.9
44 Lewis, Nejai Holmes 25 150 279 53.8
45 Jenkins, Amiya Anderson County 32 244 454 53.7
46 Thomas, Destiny McCracken County 32 196 365 53.7
47 DSouza, Cheyenne Lewis County 27 153 285 53.7
48 Feltner, Kensley Lawrence County 35 324 609 53.2
49 Moore, Lexie Owen County 34 219 413 53.0
50 Price, Raigan Webster County 30 190 359 52.9
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Waller, Skylar Marshall County 22 101 112 90.2
2 Stone, Allie West Carter 32 207 237 87.3
3 Molden, Kinsley Southwestern 35 92 107 86.0
4 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 31 110 128 85.9
5 Sizemore, Emily North Laurel 30 115 136 84.6
6 Colwell, Brianna Wolfe County 24 127 152 83.6
7 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 111 133 83.5
8 Hamilton, Anna Conner 26 114 137 83.2
9 Valentine, Hailee North Laurel 30 92 111 82.9

10 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 34 141 171 82.5
11 Aull, Josie Trinity (Whitesville) 25 97 118 82.2
12 Ford, Haven Rowan County 33 174 212 82.1
13 Clark, Sarah Elizabethtown 28 87 106 82.1
14 Poole, Bailey Hancock County 29 86 105 81.9
15 Long, Jayci Estill County 29 75 92 81.5
16 Williams, Timothi Great Crossing 28 111 137 81.0
17 Morrison, Ella South Oldham 28 105 130 80.8
18 Murphy, Alyssa Mercy 32 99 123 80.5
19 Jenkins, Morgan Lloyd Memorial 28 86 107 80.4
20 Bush, Rachel Greenup County 28 102 127 80.3
21 Chesser, Jacie Anderson County 31 97 121 80.2
22 Weddington, Sarah Lewis County 27 105 131 80.2
23 Bale, Grace Taylor County 31 117 146 80.1
24 Runner, Macy Nelson County 21 68 85 80.0
25 Douglas, Marissa Whitley County 27 83 104 79.8
26 Owens, Kailey Middlesboro 23 79 99 79.8
27 Holtman, Abby Ryle 30 74 93 79.6
28 Macy, Leah Mercy 32 104 131 79.4
29 Ayer, Adylan Daviess County 27 76 96 79.2
30 Housley, Kallie Corbin 32 91 115 79.1
31 Filiatreau, Emma Bethlehem 29 90 114 78.9
32 Johnson, Hailee Owensboro Catholic 33 138 175 78.9
33 LaGrange, Camryn Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 118 150 78.7
34 Langhi, Halle Marshall County 27 92 117 78.6
35 Thomas, Jarie Henderson County 29 80 102 78.4
36 Grimes, Isabel Breckinridge County 31 123 157 78.3
37 Sharp, Macie Bracken County 25 61 78 78.2
38 Howell, Madison Berea 19 61 78 78.2
39 Price, Raigan Webster County 30 93 119 78.2
40 Hughes, Allison St. Patrick 27 117 150 78.0
41 Hines, Kara Harrison County 27 109 140 77.9
42 Campbell, Mallory Wayne County 30 147 189 77.8
43 Harvel, Kennedy Floyd Central 28 70 90 77.8
44 Curry, Amaya Apollo 31 101 130 77.7
45 Trinh, Leia Greenwood 30 146 188 77.7
46 Johnson, Austin Ryle 31 89 115 77.4
47 Biggs, Audrey Boyd County 33 174 225 77.3
48 Richardson, Kaliana Caverna 25 153 198 77.3
49 Embry, Rain Ohio County 29 125 162 77.2
50 Kemelgor, Sierra South Oldham 26 91 118 77.1

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals
per

Game
1 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 34 116 260 44.6 3.4
2 Risley, Graci Henderson County 29 94 206 45.6 3.2
3 Hubert, Noelle Notre Dame 27 85 210 40.5 3.1
4 Taylor, Liberty Red Bird Christian 24 72 226 31.9 3.0
5 Driver, Jada Marshall County 25 74 190 38.9 3.0
6 Rhodes, Niah Frederick Douglass 27 79 201 39.3 2.9
7 Hallum, Emilee Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 85 200 42.5 2.8
8 Blair, Kacee Bullitt Central 28 79 224 35.3 2.8
9 McCoin, Sierra Lloyd Memorial 28 79 252 31.3 2.8

10 Naylor, Jaden Garrard County 27 74 183 40.4 2.7
11 Yates, Hannah Webster County 31 83 230 36.1 2.7
12 Rowe, Trinity Pikeville 34 91 187 48.7 2.7
13 Akers, Lara Danville 32 85 212 40.1 2.7
14 Perkins, Sydney Grayson County 24 63 176 35.8 2.6
15 Stone, Allie West Carter 32 82 168 48.8 2.6
16 Riley, Karmin Owensboro Catholic 34 86 217 39.6 2.5
17 Scherer, Ella North Hardin 27 68 176 38.6 2.5
18 Holtman, Abby Ryle 30 75 208 36.1 2.5
19 Hamilton, Anna Conner 26 65 144 45.1 2.5
20 Gabbert, Sophia Lexington Christian 28 69 282 24.5 2.5
21 Miller, Kenzie Wolfe County 27 66 235 28.1 2.4
22 Collins, Clara South Laurel 32 78 202 38.6 2.4
23 Baker, Alexis Simon Kenton 30 73 239 30.5 2.4
24 Mullins, Lexie Perry County Central 30 72 183 39.3 2.4
25 Tackett, Reagan Augusta 25 60 216 27.8 2.4
26 Batts, Kayley Oldham County 29 69 215 32.1 2.4
27 Ellis, Rhealee Frankfort 24 57 241 23.7 2.4
28 Poole, Bailey Hancock County 29 68 221 30.8 2.3
29 Smiddy, Ayden Southwestern 35 82 248 33.1 2.3
30 Rose, Hailey Rowan County 33 77 215 35.8 2.3
31 Mattingly, Hayley Beth Haven 19 44 180 24.4 2.3
32 Molden, Kinsley Southwestern 35 81 238 34.0 2.3
33 Serafini, Paige Anderson County 32 74 185 40.0 2.3
34 Valentine, Hailee North Laurel 30 69 178 38.8 2.3
35 Pierce, Natalie Casey County 28 64 211 30.3 2.3
36 Dillman, Haley Bullitt Central 33 75 224 33.5 2.3
37 Renee, Keziah Fern Creek 26 59 160 36.9 2.3
38 Adkins, Hannah Mason County 27 61 198 30.8 2.3
39 Gibson, Alyssa Red Bird Christian 23 51 183 27.9 2.2
40 Koralia, Ella Ballard 29 64 173 37.0 2.2
41 Wallenfeltz, Lindsay Ashland Blazer 25 55 165 33.3 2.2
42 Spieker, Allison Whitefield Academy 30 66 229 28.8 2.2
43 Rowe, Cassidy Shelby Valley 31 68 169 40.2 2.2
44 Gevedon, Jaycee Menifee County 33 72 197 36.5 2.2
45 Loudermilk, Megan McCreary Central 25 54 172 31.4 2.2
46 Puente, Alanna Lewis County 27 58 147 39.5 2.1
47 Smith , Rachel Great Crossing 21 45 132 34.1 2.1
48 Newman, Alexis Berea 31 66 147 44.9 2.1
49 Skaggs, Rancey Hickman County 24 51 125 40.8 2.1
50 Ennis, Bayleigh Spencer County 32 68 211 32.2 2.1

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 26 388 14.9
2 Laster, Patience Franklin County 29 373 12.9
3 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai Frederick Douglass 28 358 12.8
4 Cheatham, Ellie Adair County 26 331 12.7
5 Loving, Kiera Fairview 28 351 12.5
6 Macy, Leah Mercy 32 393 12.3
7 Sparks, Bellamee Rose Hill Christian 19 228 12.0
8 Spalding, Deyera Marion County 26 311 12.0
9 Grant, Kayla Greenwood 25 299 12.0

10 Joseph, Deja Bellevue 27 320 11.9
11 Sutton, Mercy Hopkins County Central 29 343 11.8
12 Lillard, Jenna Ludlow 31 361 11.6
13 Turner, Rylee Newport Central Catholic 32 369 11.5
14 Mullins, Celina Prestonsburg 25 283 11.3
15 Chenault, Jamaya Frankfort 23 260 11.3
16 Clark, Sarah Elizabethtown 28 316 11.3
17 Lewis, Nejai Holmes 25 277 11.1
18 White , DeAyjah Newport 26 287 11.0
19 Reynolds, Marleigh Trigg County 29 319 11.0
20 Collins, Calista Lyon County 29 319 11.0
21 Hunt, Julia Holy Cross (Covington) 33 360 10.9
22 Tackett, Emalie Pike County Central 30 324 10.8
23 Edenstrom, Aaliyah West Jessamine 30 319 10.6
24 Mullis, Angel Magoffin County 28 295 10.5
25 Potter, Anna June Buchanan 21 219 10.4
26 Woodard, Kelsie Menifee County 29 302 10.4
27 Burnett, Lillian Christian Fellowship 27 280 10.4
28 Bush, Rachel Greenup County 28 287 10.2
29 Wright, Maddison Carlisle County 28 287 10.2
30 Thomas, Saniah Pendleton County 32 327 10.2
31 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 30 306 10.2
32 Riley, Gineva Bracken County 25 254 10.2
33 Webb, Landyn Beth Haven 20 203 10.2
34 Hensley, Bailey Madison Central 25 252 10.1
35 Morgan, Maggie Cumberland County 27 271 10.0
36 Jenkins, Morgan Lloyd Memorial 28 281 10.0
37 Merkle, Gracie Bullitt East 37 371 10.0
38 Pevley, Addison Garrard County 27 270 10.0
39 Tingle, Ashyln Henry County 26 260 10.0
40 Sparks, Jenna Belfry 24 240 10.0
41 Smith, Noel Whitefield Academy 31 310 10.0
42 Webb, Sereniti Simon Kenton 30 299 10.0
43 Likens, Riley June Buchanan 28 279 10.0
44 Taylor, Takyra Fulton City 25 248 9.9
45 Lasoi, Kara Highlands Latin 25 247 9.9
46 Morris, Cassidy Trinity (Whitesville) 25 246 9.8
47 Eubank, Quinn Ryle 31 305 9.8
48 Parker, Savannah Montgomery County 32 312 9.8
49 Chester, Lucy Todd County Central 22 214 9.7
50 Ford, Haven Rowan County 33 321 9.7

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 North Laurel 30 2065 68.8
2 Sacred Heart 39 2683 68.8
3 Mercy 32 2141 66.9
4 Danville 32 2112 66.0
5 DuPont Manual 29 1897 65.4
6 Bell County 31 2000 64.5
7 South Oldham 29 1864 64.3
8 Knox Central 29 1862 64.2
9 Dixie Heights 32 2050 64.1

10 Lawrence County 35 2231 63.7
11 Corbin 32 2022 63.2
12 Bullitt East 38 2382 62.7
13 Anderson County 33 2066 62.6
14 McCracken County 32 2001 62.5
15 Notre Dame 27 1680 62.2
16 South Laurel 33 2046 62.0
17 George Rogers Clark 34 2100 61.8
18 Male 27 1665 61.7
19 Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 1850 61.7
20 Central Hardin 29 1787 61.6
21 Rowan County 33 2015 61.1
22 Assumption 31 1889 60.9
23 Simon Kenton 30 1816 60.5
24 Letcher County Central 34 2055 60.4
25 Mercer County 31 1867 60.2
26 Frederick Douglass 28 1676 59.9
27 Bardstown 30 1794 59.8
28 Leslie County 33 1970 59.7
29 Meade County 34 2029 59.7
30 Pulaski County 31 1848 59.6
31 Floyd Central 28 1667 59.5
32 Morgan County 31 1840 59.4
33 Southwestern 35 2077 59.3
34 Jackson County 30 1780 59.3
35 Pikeville 34 2008 59.1
36 Ryle 31 1829 59.0
37 Franklin County 36 2124 59.0
38 Henderson County 29 1711 59.0
39 Bethlehem 31 1829 59.0
40 Walton-Verona 28 1647 58.8
41 West Jessamine 30 1764 58.8
42 Hopkinsville 20 1173 58.6
43 Menifee County 33 1933 58.6
44 Bowling Green 35 2041 58.3
45 Martin County 30 1732 57.7
46 West Carter 32 1847 57.7
47 Knott County Central 30 1731 57.7
48 Ashland Blazer 28 1609 57.5
49 Harlan 26 1489 57.3
50 Eastern 28 1602 57.2

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Marshall County 27 912 33.8
2 Whitefield Academy 31 1061 34.2
3 Brown 26 954 36.7
4 Barren County 28 1031 36.8
5 Henderson County 29 1073 37.0
6 Jeffersontown 23 852 37.0
7 Moore 19 720 37.9
8 George Rogers Clark 34 1298 38.2
9 Pikeville 34 1307 38.4

10 McCracken County 32 1237 38.7
11 Lafayette 33 1276 38.7
12 Graves County 31 1199 38.7
13 Newport 27 1049 38.9
14 Louisville Collegiate 22 867 39.4
15 Kentucky Country Day 19 750 39.5
16 Madison Southern 34 1351 39.7
17 Logan County 31 1238 39.9
18 Bowling Green 35 1412 40.3
19 Sacred Heart 39 1581 40.5
20 Meade County 34 1381 40.6
21 Shawnee 26 1057 40.7
22 Ludlow 31 1269 40.9
23 Anderson County 33 1352 41.0
24 Notre Dame 27 1109 41.1
25 Spencer County 32 1321 41.3
26 Ashland Blazer 28 1156 41.3
27 Franklin-Simpson 27 1119 41.4
28 Butler County 29 1203 41.5
29 Taylor County 31 1287 41.5
30 St. Patrick 28 1165 41.6
31 Breckinridge County 31 1291 41.6
32 Cooper 34 1417 41.7
33 Mason County 27 1126 41.7
34 Berea 31 1300 41.9
35 Central 30 1259 42.0
36 Bishop Brossart 30 1262 42.1
37 Owen County 35 1478 42.2
38 Franklin County 36 1525 42.4
39 Portland Christian 25 1060 42.4
40 DuPont Manual 29 1233 42.5
41 Highlands Latin 25 1065 42.6
42 Carlisle County 28 1198 42.8
43 Greenup County 28 1199 42.8
44 Model 27 1159 42.9
45 Atherton 21 903 43.0
46 Conner 26 1120 43.1
47 Bullitt Central 34 1480 43.5
48 Gallatin County 30 1315 43.8
49 Crittenden County 31 1360 43.9
50 Boyle County 27 1186 43.9

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 Sacred Heart 39 2683 1581 1102 28.3
2 McCracken County 32 2001 1237 764 23.9
3 George Rogers Clark 34 2100 1298 802 23.6
4 DuPont Manual 29 1897 1233 664 22.9
5 Henderson County 29 1711 1073 638 22.0
6 Anderson County 33 2066 1352 714 21.6
7 Notre Dame 27 1680 1109 571 21.1
8 Pikeville 34 2008 1307 701 20.6
9 Danville 32 2112 1453 659 20.6

10 Marshall County 27 1455 912 543 20.1
11 Dixie Heights 32 2050 1440 610 19.1
12 Meade County 34 2029 1381 648 19.1
13 Bowling Green 35 2041 1412 629 18.0
14 Corbin 32 2022 1456 566 17.7
15 Whitefield Academy 31 1584 1061 523 16.9
16 North Laurel 30 2065 1559 506 16.9
17 Male 27 1665 1214 451 16.7
18 Franklin County 36 2124 1525 599 16.6
19 Bullitt East 38 2382 1758 624 16.4
20 Ashland Blazer 28 1609 1156 453 16.2
21 Knox Central 29 1862 1400 462 15.9
22 Graves County 31 1684 1199 485 15.6
23 Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 1850 1413 437 14.6
24 Ludlow 31 1719 1269 450 14.5
25 Owen County 35 1981 1478 503 14.4
26 Barren County 28 1417 1031 386 13.8
27 Rowan County 33 2015 1561 454 13.8
28 Franklin-Simpson 27 1482 1119 363 13.4
29 South Laurel 33 2046 1613 433 13.1
30 Lawrence County 35 2231 1776 455 13.0
31 Central Hardin 29 1787 1419 368 12.7
32 Pulaski County 31 1848 1460 388 12.5
33 Bell County 31 2000 1617 383 12.4
34 Mercer County 31 1867 1485 382 12.3
35 Breckinridge County 31 1672 1291 381 12.3
36 Owsley County 31 1762 1390 372 12.0
37 Portland Christian 25 1360 1060 300 12.0
38 Shelby Valley 31 1759 1388 371 12.0
39 Cooper 34 1818 1417 401 11.8
40 Mercy 32 2141 1764 377 11.8
41 Lafayette 33 1659 1276 383 11.6
42 Christian Academy-Louisville 32 1826 1455 371 11.6
43 Central 30 1602 1259 343 11.4
44 Butler County 29 1532 1203 329 11.3
45 Jackson County 30 1780 1444 336 11.2
46 Southwestern 35 2077 1688 389 11.1
47 Floyd Central 28 1667 1357 310 11.1
48 South Oldham 29 1864 1548 316 10.9
49 Conner 26 1403 1120 283 10.9
50 Hopkins County Central 29 1634 1321 313 10.8

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Fulton City 25 391 684 57.2
2 Sacred Heart 39 1051 2128 49.4
3 Owen County 34 743 1542 48.2
4 Anderson County 32 718 1498 47.9
5 Letcher County Central 34 803 1708 47.0
6 North Laurel 30 769 1642 46.8
7 McCracken County 32 720 1559 46.2
8 Bullitt East 38 937 2054 45.6
9 Pikeville 34 771 1691 45.6

10 Knox Central 29 710 1570 45.2
11 Jackson County 30 699 1549 45.1
12 Ryle 31 689 1528 45.1
13 Knott County Central 30 636 1413 45.0
14 DuPont Manual 28 716 1594 44.9
15 Dixie Heights 32 794 1772 44.8
16 Berea 31 551 1231 44.8
17 Franklin County 34 746 1688 44.2
18 Shelby Valley 31 667 1510 44.2
19 Central 30 637 1444 44.1
20 Mercy 32 774 1762 43.9
21 Bell County 31 747 1701 43.9
22 Marshall County 27 516 1175 43.9
23 Mercer County 31 683 1559 43.8
24 Bowling Green 35 756 1731 43.7
25 Barren County 28 529 1216 43.5
26 Henderson County 29 633 1460 43.4
27 Danville 32 756 1749 43.2
28 Floyd Central 28 655 1517 43.2
29 South Laurel 33 704 1636 43.0
30 George Rogers Clark 34 791 1843 42.9
31 West Carter 32 658 1542 42.7
32 Meade County 34 730 1711 42.7
33 Notre Dame 27 638 1496 42.6
34 Harlan County 30 574 1346 42.6
35 Frankfort 26 508 1196 42.5
36 Lawrence County 35 804 1911 42.1
37 South Oldham 29 690 1644 42.0
38 Lewis County 27 504 1201 42.0
39 Russell 31 641 1528 42.0
40 Rockcastle County 28 496 1183 41.9
41 Apollo 32 628 1499 41.9
42 Corbin 32 705 1683 41.9
43 Assumption 31 677 1620 41.8
44 Walton-Verona 28 615 1479 41.6
45 Webster County 31 572 1376 41.6
46 Owsley County 31 659 1590 41.4
47 Kentucky Country Day 19 286 695 41.2
48 Rowan County 33 726 1765 41.1
49 Eastern 28 594 1450 41.0
50 Bethlehem 31 650 1587 41.0

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Pulaski County 31 342 433 79.0
2 North Laurel 30 339 438 77.4
3 Wayne County 30 285 372 76.6
4 Marshall County 27 266 360 73.9
5 Mercy 32 364 494 73.7
6 West Carter 32 345 474 72.8
7 Anderson County 32 349 480 72.7
8 Conner 26 266 367 72.5
9 Ryle 31 300 420 71.4

10 Meade County 34 301 422 71.3
11 Great Crossing 28 310 435 71.3
12 South Oldham 29 311 437 71.2
13 Wolfe County 27 304 428 71.0
14 Cooper 34 355 503 70.6
15 Southwestern 35 339 482 70.3
16 Henderson County 29 282 401 70.3
17 Lewis County 27 284 407 69.8
18 Rowan County 33 333 478 69.7
19 McCracken County 32 399 573 69.6
20 Walton-Verona 28 256 370 69.2
21 Hancock County 29 302 440 68.6
22 Perry County Central 30 388 566 68.6
23 Knox Central 29 298 435 68.5
24 Berea 31 290 424 68.4
25 Menifee County 33 412 603 68.3
26 Pikeville 34 218 321 67.9
27 Owensboro Catholic 34 341 503 67.8
28 South Warren 29 311 459 67.8
29 Sacred Heart 39 417 616 67.7
30 Bardstown 30 364 538 67.7
31 Boyle County 27 274 405 67.7
32 Crittenden County 31 370 549 67.4
33 Lafayette 33 373 554 67.3
34 Williamstown 28 276 410 67.3
35 Apollo 32 302 449 67.3
36 Daviess County 28 289 430 67.2
37 Morgan County 31 374 557 67.1
38 Estill County 30 294 438 67.1
39 Whitley County 27 321 480 66.9
40 Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 327 489 66.9
41 South Laurel 33 451 675 66.8
42 Nicholas County 28 273 409 66.7
43 Calloway County 27 274 411 66.7
44 Boyd County 33 356 534 66.7
45 Corbin 32 379 569 66.6
46 Newport Central Catholic 32 421 634 66.4
47 Graves County 31 315 477 66.0
48 Barren County 28 239 362 66.0
49 Ashland Blazer 28 259 394 65.7
50 Knott County Central 30 287 437 65.7

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Fulton City 25 62 143 43.4
2 Anderson County 32 243 611 39.8
3 Henderson County 29 163 421 38.7
4 Pikeville 34 248 650 38.2
5 West Carter 32 186 498 37.3
6 North Laurel 30 188 511 36.8
7 Berea 31 167 461 36.2
8 Dixie Heights 32 227 627 36.2
9 Conner 26 151 418 36.1

10 Meade County 34 268 747 35.9
11 Marshall County 27 157 440 35.7
12 Kentucky Country Day 19 68 191 35.6
13 Knott County Central 30 172 484 35.5
14 Crittenden County 31 93 267 34.8
15 Danville 32 204 586 34.8
16 Shelby Valley 31 181 535 33.8
17 Webster County 31 188 557 33.8
18 Corbin 32 233 694 33.6
19 East Jessamine 26 113 337 33.5
20 North Hardin 27 179 538 33.3
21 Bethlehem 31 148 447 33.1
22 Garrard County 27 147 444 33.1
23 Union County 26 147 445 33.0
24 Notre Dame 27 142 431 32.9
25 South Laurel 33 187 570 32.8
26 Bardstown 30 186 567 32.8
27 Knox Central 29 144 439 32.8
28 Perry County Central 30 162 494 32.8
29 Madisonville-North Hopkins 30 193 589 32.8
30 Metcalfe County 31 158 483 32.7
31 Belfry 31 133 407 32.7
32 Ryle 31 151 463 32.6
33 Barren County 28 120 368 32.6
34 Mercy 32 229 705 32.5
35 Christian Academy-Louisville 31 139 428 32.5
36 McCracken County 32 162 500 32.4
37 Owensboro Catholic 34 208 645 32.2
38 Rowan County 33 230 715 32.2
39 Morgan County 31 168 523 32.1
40 South Oldham 29 173 539 32.1
41 Elliott County 22 132 412 32.0
42 Apollo 32 112 350 32.0
43 Russell 31 155 486 31.9
44 Whitley County 27 174 546 31.9
45 Graves County 31 155 487 31.8
46 DuPont Manual 28 160 503 31.8
47 Nelson County 32 138 435 31.7
48 Lewis County 27 133 420 31.7
49 Sacred Heart 39 164 520 31.5
50 Assumption 31 198 629 31.5

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders
(playing a minimum of 18 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Franklin County 34 1470 43.2
2 Hopkinsville 20 824 41.2
3 Christian County 30 1153 38.4
4 Danville Christian 26 999 38.4
5 Leslie County 33 1260 38.2
6 Presentation 25 953 38.1
7 Bellevue 27 1029 38.1
8 Hopkins County Central 29 1094 37.7
9 Breathitt County 22 824 37.5

10 Highlands Latin 25 926 37.0
11 Bracken County 25 914 36.6
12 Great Crossing 28 1013 36.2
13 Louisville Collegiate 22 793 36.0
14 Holmes 25 901 36.0
15 Frederick Douglass 28 1009 36.0
16 Jackson County 30 1080 36.0
17 Christian Fellowship 27 970 35.9
18 Prestonsburg 25 894 35.8
19 Moore 17 606 35.6
20 Central 30 1060 35.3
21 West Jessamine 30 1059 35.3
22 Central Hardin 29 1023 35.3
23 Lyon County 31 1093 35.3
24 Phelps 25 881 35.2
25 Pendleton County 32 1126 35.2
26 Paris 28 983 35.1
27 North Laurel 30 1049 35.0
28 Greenwood 30 1048 34.9
29 Sacred Heart 39 1350 34.6
30 Male 27 928 34.4
31 Bell County 31 1059 34.2
32 Beth Haven 20 682 34.1
33 Pike County Central 30 1018 33.9
34 Grant County 28 947 33.8
35 Trinity (Whitesville) 25 844 33.8
36 Eastern 28 944 33.7
37 Holy Cross (Louisville) 31 1044 33.7
38 Portland Christian 25 841 33.6
39 Butler County 27 908 33.6
40 Scott County 24 806 33.6
41 Boyd County 33 1106 33.5
42 Bullitt East 38 1267 33.3
43 Buckhorn 31 1033 33.3
44 Paducah Tilghman 26 864 33.2
45 Fleming County 27 895 33.1
46 Newport 27 893 33.1
47 Holy Cross (Covington) 33 1088 33.0
48 Trigg County 29 956 33.0
49 Shawnee 26 856 32.9
50 Montgomery County 32 1053 32.9

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 18 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County
Apollo Ashland Blazer Assumption
Atherton Augusta Ballard
Ballard Memorial Barbourville Bardstown
Barren County Bath County Beechwood
Belfry Bell County Bellevue
Berea Beth Haven Bethlehem
Betsy Layne Bishop Brossart Boone County
Bourbon County Bowling Green Boyd County

Teams not having
Filed Required Stat

Reports
(playing a minimum of

18 games)
(no more than 2 missing

stat reports)
Calvary Christian
Covington Latin
Eminence
Evangel Christian
Frankfort Christian

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
(continued)
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Boyle County Bracken County Breathitt County
Breckinridge County Brown Bryan Station
Buckhorn Bullitt Central Bullitt East
Burgin Butler Butler County
Caldwell County Calloway County Campbell County
Campbellsville Carlisle County Carroll County
Casey County Caverna Central
Central Hardin Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County
Christian Fellowship Clay County Clinton County
Cloverport Collins Community Christian (Paducah)
Conner Cooper Corbin
Cordia Crittenden County Cumberland County
Danville Danville Christian Daviess County
Dawson Springs Dayton Dixie Heights
Doss DuPont Manual East Carter
East Jessamine East Ridge Eastern
Edmonson County Elizabethtown Elliott County
Estill County Fairdale Fairview
Fern Creek Fleming County Floyd Central
Fort Campbell Fort Knox Frankfort
Franklin County Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass
Fulton City Fulton County Gallatin County
Garrard County George Rogers Clark Glasgow
Grant County Graves County Grayson County
Great Crossing Green County Greenup County
Greenwood Hancock County Harlan
Harlan County Harrison County Hart County
Hazard Henderson County Henry Clay
Henry County Hickman County Highlands
Highlands Latin Holmes Holy Cross (Covington)
Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central Hopkinsville
Iroquois Jackson County Jeffersontown
Jenkins John Hardin Johnson Central
June Buchanan Kentucky Country Day Knott County Central
Knox Central Lafayette LaRue County
Lawrence County Lee County Leslie County
Letcher County Central Lewis County Lexington Catholic
Lexington Christian Lincoln County Livingston Central
Lloyd Memorial Logan County Louisville Collegiate
Ludlow Lynn Camp Lyon County
Madison Central Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins
Magoffin County Male Marion County
Marshall County Martin County Mason County
Mayfield McCracken County McCreary Central
McLean County Meade County Menifee County
Mercer County Mercy Metcalfe County
Middlesboro Model Monroe County
Montgomery County Moore Morgan County
Muhlenberg County Murray Nelson County
Newport Newport Central Catholic Nicholas County
North Bullitt North Hardin North Laurel
North Oldham Notre Dame Ohio County
Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute Owen County
Owensboro Owensboro Catholic Owsley County
Paducah Tilghman Paintsville Paris
Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County Perry County Central
Phelps Pike County Central Pikeville
Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park Portland Christian
Powell County Presentation Prestonsburg
Pulaski County Raceland Red Bird
Robertson County Rockcastle County Rose Hill Christian
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Russellville Ryle Sacred Heart
Sayre Scott Scott County
Seneca Shawnee Shelby County
Shelby Valley Simon Kenton Somerset
South Laurel South Oldham South Warren
Southern Southwestern Spencer County
St. Henry St. Patrick Tates Creek

Heritage Christian
Jackson City
Kentucky School f/t Deaf
North Hardin Classical
Piarist School
Riverside Christian
St. Francis
St. Mary
Trinity Christian
Waggener

Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
(continued)
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Taylor County Thomas Nelson Todd County Central
Trigg County Trimble County Trinity (Whitesville)
Union County University Heights Valley
Villa Madonna Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Washington County Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine
Western Western Hills Whitefield Academy
Whitley County Williamsburg Williamstown
Wolfe County Woodford County
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